09-14-1998

1202-0181



SEP

Form PTO 1595 (Rev. 6-93) 1008258	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	s: Please record the attached original documents or
1. Name of conveying party(ies):  U.S. Philips Corporation  4 4-44  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: <u>Photonis</u> Internal Address:
YesXNo  3. Nature of conveyance:     Merger     Security Agreement Change of Terms     Other     Execution Date:	Street Address: <u>Avenue Roger Roncier</u> Zone industrielle de Beauregard  19106 Brive-la-Gaillarde, France  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  YesX_ No
is A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) (See attached)  No. (see attached)  White the application of the application, a
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: U.S. Philips Corporation  Internal Address:  Street Address:  City: Iarrytown State: NY Zip: 10591	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) .\$40.00  Enclosed X Authorized to Deposit Account  8. Deposit Account Number: 14-1270  (Attach duplicate copy of this page paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature.	USE THIS SPACE  oing information is true and correct and any attached $8/27/98$ Signature  Date
Total number of pages including cover	sheet, attachments, and document: 2

S:\KR\MZ27KRAO.WAO

## SCHEDULE

## Patents to be assigned from U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION to PHOTONIS

Serial No.	Patent No.	Issue date
06/628,704	4,649,314	March 10, 1987
07/062,923	4,987,336	January 22, 1991
07/361,525	4,956,576	September 11, 1990
07/370,215	4,980,604	December 25, 1990
07/497,286	5,043,628	August 27, 1991
07/610,602	5,126,629	June 30, 1992
08/087,632	5,416,382	May 16, 1995
08/335,540	5,598,060	January 28, 1997
08/622,486	5,689,152	November 18, 1997

PATENT REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0173

## **ASSIGNMENT**

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having an office at 100 East 42nd Street, New York, New York 10017 (hereinafter "Assignor"), in consideration of one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, hereby sells, assigns and transfers to PHOTONIS, a Company organized and existing under the laws of the French Republic, and having an office at Avenue Roger Roncier, Zone industrielle de Beauregard, 19106 Brive-la-Gaillarde, France, (hereinafter "Assignee") all right, title and interest in the United States Letters Patents listed in the annexed schedule (hereinafter "the Patents") owned by Assignor, provided however that Assignor does not hereby sell, assign or transfer any interest in and/or right to sue for damages resulting from past infringement of the Patents.

Assignor covenants and agrees that it will, upon request, execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments and/or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and/or enforce the Patents which may be necessary to carry out the purposes hereof.

This Assignment is made subject to all existing rights, commitments, licenses, non-assertion agreements and the like made by Assignor, Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V. and/or its affiliates, and to any extensions of term and/or renewals thereof.

Dated: hig 20, 1918

Elise Smith

U.S. PHILIPS CORPORATION

(Corporate Seal)

Attest:

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/04/1998 REEL: 9436 FRAME: 0174